UNOFFICIAL COPY

COPY

Doc# 2124441002 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 09/01/2021 09:22 AM PG: 1 OF 4

WARRANTY DEED

Ahoo Samurak, a single woman, 1200 W. Sherwin Ave., Unit 3L, Chicago, IL 60626 ("Grantor") for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Mary Sease, 3054 W. Sunnyside Ave., Unit 3, Chicago, IL 60625 ("Grantec"), the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See attached legal description

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 11-29-315-024-10³6, 11-29-315-024-1052

Address of Real Estate: 1200 W. Sherwin Ave., Unit 3L & P21, Chicago, IL 60626

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Fical Estate; all acts done by or suffered through Buyer; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of closing

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

R	EAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	04-Aug-2021
_		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	COUNTY:	122.50
			ILLINOIS:	245.00
		(G.)	TOTAL:	367.50
11-29-315-024-1036		CD24-1036	20210701619175	2-048-001-808

REAL ESTATE TRANS	04-Aug-2021	
	CHICAGO:	1,837.50
	CTA:	735.00
No.	TOTAL:	2,572.50 *
11-29-315-024-1036	20210701619175	0-347-564-816

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

2165A 804315LP INN mo Chicago Title



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: $\frac{7}{23}$, 2021	
Ahoo Sammak	•
·	
STATE OF)	
SS)	
COUNTY OF)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic, in and for the County and S CERTIFY, that Ahoo Sammak is personally known to me to be	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this	day in person and acknowledged
that she signed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and purposes therein set forth.	voluntary act, for the uses and
7	:
Given under my hand and under this seal thisday of	, 2021
Notary Pub	
Comprission expires:	Tie
	Ox
Prepared By:	
Gregory A. Braun, Esq. Braun & Rich, PC	Office Office
4301 Damen Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60618	
Return to after recording and	

Return to after recording and Name and Address of Taxpayer: Mary Sease 1200 W. Sherwin Ave. Unit 3L & P21 Chicago, IL 60626

2124441002 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1189
在表现的 1995年	র্বজ্ঞিক জনোন্তর জনোন্তর ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার জন্তর ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার ক্রিকার
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	erifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ss, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California Sea Diego	
County of San Meg 3	
On 07-13-2021 before me, 1	mis E. Beltran Potery Public
L ate	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Ahoo Samma	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	
	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	the instrument.
0/	
7	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
LUIS E. BELTRAN COMM. #2294742	paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California	WITHESS my hand and official seal.
San Diego County My Comm. Expires July 12, 2023	With 25 my hand and official seal.
	46
	C.C. BAGG
	Signature 1535-C
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL
	n deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Harrinty	Deed
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
D 015	T 041
Signer is Representing:	

©2019 National Notary Association

2124441002 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description of 1200 W. Sherwin, Unit 3L and P21, Chicago, IL

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3-L AND UNIT P-21 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN THE BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED OCTOBER 21, 2002, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021153044, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021153043, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.